FORM_PTC~1596 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4.94) Copyright 1993-97 TegalStar P)8A/FFN 02

11-04-1999



101191131

Docket No.: 23547-2

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

Patent and Trademark Office

▼	₩

Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆		
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy there-	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TJARK LIERSE	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
WITTINGER STRABE 140L	Name: DR KAISER COMPANY	
D-29223 CELLE, GERMANY	Address: AM WASSERTURM 33 G	
	Address.	
Additional names(s) of conveying parry(ies)	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🗵 Assignment 📋 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: CELLE State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: GERMANY ZIP: 29223	
·		
Execution Date: AUGUST 9, 1999	Additiona! name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: AUGUST 6, 1999	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
Tatent Application No.		
Additional numbers	Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name MICHAEL A MANN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Registration No. 32,285	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address NEXSEN PRUET JACOBS & POLLARD LLP		
PO DRWR 2426	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
FO DRWR 2420		
	8. Deposit account number:	
City COLUMBIA State/Prov.: SC		
Country: USA ZIF: 29202-2426		
/01/1999 KHARLING 00000020 09426263	T USE THIS SPACE	
g. Statement and signature. 40.00 1		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	
of the original document.	Wikala nam 10/2499	
MICHAEL A MANN		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date	

REEL: 010350 FRAME: 0260

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No.		
	23547-2				
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):			
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No.				
	Date of Execution: Aug 6, 1999 Date of Filing: HEREWITH				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
\Box	United States Patent No(s).				
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
Title of the 1	Invention				
INDUSTRIA	L GRINDING WHEELS	DIAMOND DRESSER FOR TRUEING AND			
	ventors (assignors) Name Address				
TJARK LIE		WITTINGER STRABE 140L, D-29223 CEL	LE. GERMANY		
- 					
 					
					
					
}					
					
<i>Assignee</i>					
Name		Address			
DR KAISER	R COMPANY	AM WASSERTURM 33 G, 29223 CELLE, 0	GERMANY		

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 23547-2

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
TJARK LIERSE	

|Page 2 of 3 |

PATENT REEL: 010350 FRAME: 0262



Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 23547-2

(Although notarization is no	t necessary, it will be considere	Notarization red prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 9	The day of cong	, in the year 1955
μ.	,	Ti Cierse
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this Ain		
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of County of		
Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized, in the year
		(Notary Public)

Der Notar fragte nach einer Vorbefassung im Sinne von § 3 Abs. 1 Nr. 7 BeurkG. Sie wurde von dem Erschienenen verneint.

Worseitige, eigenhändig vor mir vollzogene, Namensunterschrift des Herrn Tjark Lierse, geb. am 01.08.1966, wohnhaft Wittinger Straße 140 C, 29223 Celle – dem Notar zur Person ausgewissen durch PA Nr. 1.495.478.053 – beglaubige ich hiermit.

Celle, den 09.08.1999

UR-Nr. 142/99

(Palzer) Notar

The state of the s

PATENT REEL: 010350 FRAME: 0264





APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Land: Bundesrepublik Deutschland

Diese öffentliche Urkunde

- 2. ist unterschrieben von Bernhard Palzer
- 3. in seiner Eigenschaft als Notar in Celle
- 4. sie ist versehen mit dem Siegel des Notars

Bestätigt

5. in Lüneburg

6. am 12.08.99

7. durch den Präsidenten des Landgerichts Lüneburg

8. unter Nr. 173/99

PARSIUM PARSIUM

RECORDED: 10/25/1999

10. Unterschrift

(Prof.Dr.Heintzmann)

PATENT REEL: 010350 FRAME: 0265